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Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Post Office Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Sir, 

Pennsylvania PUC 

JUN 112010 

Consumer Services 
CAC Division 

April 26, 2010 

I am a customer of PECO electric services and would like to present my objection to the 
May 30, 2010 rate increase that PECO is requesting with the PUC. 

I. have just received my April bill which included a notice of the proposed electric rate 
changes. Also in that billing was a brochure describing the price increases that are 
scheduled to take place on January 1, 2011, another 10% rate increase. Pennsylvania 
consumers are looking at an over 20% increase in their monthly electric bills. In the 
current economy, with consumers losing jobs, having hours or pay rates cut and increased 
property taxes, this type of increase is deplorable and another way for a large corporation 
to pad its profits. 

I am requesting that the PUC help the consumers during these trying economic times and 
deny the proposed increase for PECO. 

Thank you for your time and consideration on this matter. 
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